Corr	ection
STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION. KANSAS	1 API NO. 15- 15-135-24 048-0000
DIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIQ TON WELL COMPLETION FORM	countyNess
ACO-1 WELL HISTORY	
DESCRIPTION OF WELL AND LEASE	- E/2-E/2 - NE sec. 25 Tup. 195 Rge. 22 X
Operator: License # 5123	1340' Feet from SER Pairale one) Line of Section
Rame: Pickrell Drilling Co. Inc.	400 Feet from EW (circle one) Line of Section
Address 110 N. Market, Suite 205	Footages Calculated from Nyarest Outside Section Corner:
	ME. SE, MV or SV (circle one)
	Loase Name Borger A Vell # 4
city/state/zip Wichita Kansas 67202	Field Name Schaben & ERROR
Purchaser: Texaco Trading & Transportation	
Operator Contact Person: Larry J. Richardson	Producing Formation Mississippian
Phone (316) 262-8427	Elevation: Fround 2251 KB 2256
	Total Depth 4372 PBTD
Contractor: Home: Company Tools RECEIVE	
License: 5123 RANSAS CURPUNATION C	MANAGEN OF Surface Pipe Set and Comented at 493 KB Feet
Wolleite Goologist: Bill Klaver MAD A 90	Nultiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? X Yes No. No.
WAN VO 20	12 yes, show depth set 1459' Feet
Designate Type of Completion 3-8-07	d vignation of the second street of the second seco
WICHITA, KS	surface 300cv
X OIL SUD SIOW TORP. Abd.	
Dry Other (Core, WSW, Expl., Cathodic, etc)	
If Workover/Re-Entry: old well info as follows:	(Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)
Operator:	Chloride content 7000 ppm Fluid volume 400 bbls
	· · · · ·
Well Hame:	Devatering method used
Comp. DateOld Total Depth	Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:
Deepening Re-perf Conv. to inj/SWD	
Plug Back PBTD PBTD PBTD PBTD	Operator Name
Dual Completion Docket No.	Lesse Name License No.
Other (SWD or In)7) Docket No.	Quarter Sec. Two S Ros E/V
<u>3-26-98</u> <u>4-03-98</u> <u>5-06-98</u>	
Spud Date	County Docket No
Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply. Information on 12 months if requested in writing and submitted with the months). One copy of all wireline legs and peologist well	i be filed with the Kansas Corporation Commission, 200 Colorado f the spud date, recompletion, workover or conversion of a well-side two of this form will be held confidential for a period of e form (see rule 82-3-107 for confidentiality in excess of 12 report shall be attached with this form. ALL CENCENTIES TICKETS lls. Submit CP-111 form with all temporarily abandoned wells.
All requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promute with and the statements herein are complete and correct to the statements herein are complete and correct to the statements herein are complete and correct to the statements herein are complete.	gated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied he best of my knowledge.
Signature AMADIL	K.C.C. OFFICE USE ONLY
C. W. Sebits - President	5-21-98 F Letter of Confidentiality Attached
Date	C Vireline Log Received
Subscribed and sworn to before me this $21st$ day of \underline{May} 19 $\underline{98}$.	<u>'</u>
\mathcal{Q}_{l_0} , \mathcal{Q}_{l_0}	Distribution KCC SVD/Rep KGPA
lotary Public	KGS PlugOther
6-06-98	(Specify)
1 VERDELLALENS	

perator Name Pick	kreľl Drilli	ir. Jo. Inc.	SIDE TWO	Borge	[]A"]	well # _	4
ec. 25 twp. 198	Ros. 22 [3	T J East J J. West	County	Ness	LER	ROR	
ESTRUCTIONS: Show interval tested, time ydrostatic pressures, f more space is need	: tool open and , bottom hole te	f closed, flowing an emperature, fluid rec	d shut-in prese	ures, wheth	er shut-in proc	ssure read	hed static level,
rill Stem Tests Take (Attach Additional	••	Yes D No	□ Log	Formation	(Top), Depth a	and Datums	Z sample
amples Sent to Geolo	gical Survey	∑ _{Yes} □ _{Ko}	Anhydrit	 A	τορ 1466 (+790	1)	Datum
ores Taken		Tes W. Ko	Base/Anh		1498 (+758	3)	
lectric Log Run (Submit Copy.) ist All E.Logs Run: No Electric Lo		□ Yes □ No	Pawnee Fort Sco Cherokee	tt Krigaw	3721 (-146 3772 (-151 4016 (-176 4074 (-181 4117 (-192 4258 (-200 4278 (-200 4348 (-200	6) 8) 21) 22)	
	Report al	CASING RECORD	Mississi	<u></u>			
Purpose of String	Size Hole Drilled	Size Casing Set (In 0.D.)	Weight Lbs./Ft.	Setting Depth	Type of Coment	1	Type and Percent Additives
Surface Casing	12 1/4"	8 5/8"	20#	493' KB	60-40 poz	300sx	2%gel, 3%CC
Prod. Casing	7 7/8"	5 1/2"	14#	43591	60-40 poz	200sx	SS Common
Stage Collar				1459	65-35 noz	270sx	6% ge1
		ADDITIONAL	CENENTING/SQUE	ZE RECORD	<u> </u>		
Purpose:	Depth Top Bottom	Type of Coment	#Sacks Used	<u>.</u>	Type and Percen	t Additive	•
Perforate Protect Casing Plug Back TD							
Plug Off Zone				<u> </u>	<u> </u>		
Shots Per Foot		RECORD - Bridge Plu e of Each Interval P		Acid.	Fracture, Shot, d Kind of Hater	Cement Sq (al Used)	weeze Record Depth
None .	Open Hole			A 250 q	al. 15% NE	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	4359-4372
		÷.		Re A 500) gal. 15% !	NE	4359-4372
			<u></u>	<u> </u> 	·		
<i>.</i>	:,	`	· · ·	<u> </u>			
TUBING RECORD	\$1ze 2 7/8"	4365	Packer At	Liner Run 	☐ _{Y••} ②		
Date of First, Resu	med Production. 5–98	, \$VD or In]. Prode	ucing Kethod	Lowing X Pu	mping Gas I	Lift 🗆 o	ther (Explain)
5-0 Estimated Productio Per 24 Hours		Bbis Gas	Hof Vate			·	Gravity 38.6
Disposition of Gas:	; 31 1,		THOD OF COMPLET	<u></u>			Production Interva
Vented Sold			Hole D'Perf.	Dually	y Comp. Com	mingled 4	359-4372

ALLIEF CEMENTING CO., INC.

RECEIVED
KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

REMIT TO P.O. BOX 31 RUSSELL, KANSAS 67665 SERVICE POINT:

MAR 08 2002

CUNSERVATION DIVISION WICHITA, KS

5002.	,		· 				
DATE 4-4-980 S	EC.	TWP.	RANGE	CALLED OUT	ON LOCATION	JOB START	JOB FINISH 5.40 AG
~ d\	VELL#	il S	LOCATION B	arine 5/45	1	COUNTY	STATE
OLD OR (E) Circl		FRR		4 == == ==============================	ساساب	Meso.	144
4	<u>Ž</u>	E Ku	or ·				
CONTRACTOR -	عنفلف	00 D	72	OWNER	Dame		
TYPE OF JOB HOLE SIZE 77	<u>- </u>	(Z) zpc T.D	580ge 437Z	CEMENT			
CASING SIZE 6	7.		PTH 4363		RDERED 30	694 10	0
TUBING SIZE			PTH	AMOUNTO	KDEKEDO	3 746 6 /c.	Dln Seel
DRILL PIPE		DE	PTH			7.4.150	fra Sec
TOOL			<u> </u>	··		1.36	
PRES. MAX MEAS. LINE			NIMUM	COMMON_		_@ <u> </u>	1143.00
CEMENT LEFT IN C	SG	SH	OE JOINT	POZMIX _ GEL	720 750	_@ <u>3</u> <u>১</u> ১১ @ ব্১১	390%
PERFS.			····	CHLORIDE		_@ <u>ସ୍</u> ଚ2 @	746.4
DISPLACEMENT		35/2				_	
	EQU	JIPMENT	1	Lacalle	754	@ <u>\</u>	863
			سر		\	_@	
1/-	MENT	ER Y	<u>L</u>			_@	·
	LPER		Parl	HANDLING MILEAGE		_@ 	3/5 00
BULK TRUCK # GB DR	EIVER	_0	1	MILEAGE_	148/Sm.1	Music	SON 00
BULK TRUCK	HVER	_ <u> </u>	~~~	t." 0	9 / 7		
	IVER		ς,	88%		TOTAL	<u> 2280 ¹⁵</u>
		7	Survey S				
_ 15 sy e =	Ræll.	1	4 in set		K CHARGE		580%
CUMENT CL	<u> </u>	0,63	ay un aput	EXTRA FOO	TAGE	_@	
				PLUG		_ @	
	\sum	سلاسي	7			_ @	
<u>د ـ ـ ـ ـ ـ ـ ـ ـ ـ ـ ـ ـ ـ ـ ـ ـ ـ ـ ـ</u>	<u> </u>	_				@	
							
CHARGE TO: $\frac{2}{\sqrt{2}}$			lila			TOTAL	<u>580</u>
		1303 ATE V.	ZIP <u>b75</u>		FLOAT EQU		
	0 1.	1	ZII <u>015</u>			_@	
		•				_ @	
				•		_@	
	4	-		1		_@	
To Allied Cementing			•			_ Ψ	
You are hereby requand furnish cemente contractor to do wor	r and h k as is	elper to a listed. Th	ssist owner or ie above work w	/as		TOTAL	
done to satisfaction a					··		
contractor. I have re	ad & u	ınderstand	the "TERMS A	ND			•
CONDITIONS" liste	ed on t	he reverse	side.		RGE		
		٠.	,	DISCOUNT -		IF PAII	D IN 30 DAYS
SIGNATURE							
SIGNATURE						NP. 3.7.5.5-	
					PRINTE	D NAME	

ALLIED CEMENTING CO., INC.

Federal Tax I.D.# 48-0727860

RECEIVED
KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

MAR 08 2002

BUNBERVATION DIVISION

WIGHITA, KS

REMIT TO P.O. BOX 31 SERVICE POINT: **RUSSELL, KANSAS 67665** SEC. RANGE CALLED OUT ON LOCATION DATE 4-4-90 JOB START JOB FINISH 10:300m COUNTY STATE LOCATION ¥ 545 OLD OR NEW CONTRACTOR OWNER TYPE OF JOB HOLE SIZE CEMENT CASING SIZE DEPTH AMOUNT ORDERED TUBING SIZE **DEPTH** DRILL PIPE DEPTH TOOL 1459 DEPTH PRES. MAX MINIMUM 250 COMMON_ MEAS. LINE SHOE JOINT 78.93 POZMIX CEMENT LEFT IN CSG **GEL** @ PERFS. CHLORIDE @ DISPLACEMENT @ **EQUIPMENT** @ @ PUMPTRUCK # \53 @ CEMENTER WA @ HELPER HANDLING **BULK TRUCK** @ MILEAGE Z**B**Z DRIVER BULK TRUCK 213 DRIVER REMARKS: SERVICE **DEPTH OF JOB** PÚMP TRUCK CHARGE **EXTRA FOOTAGE** @ MILEAGE @ PLUG @ @ @ TOTAL 1128 45 CHARGE TO: _\frac{1}{2} FLOAT EQUIPMENT @ @ @ @ To Allied Cementing Co.; Inc. You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment and furnish cementer and helper to assist owner or TOTAL 4600 contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was done to satisfaction and supervision of owner/agent or TAX contractor. I have read & understand the "TERMS AND CONDITIONS" listed on the reverse side TOTAL CHARGE DISCOUNT IF PAID IN 30 DAYS **SIGNATURE**

PRINTED NAME F

ALLIEF CEMENTING CO., INC.

4659

	RUSSELL, KANSAS 67665	SERVICE POINT:					
	DATE 3-27898 SEC 25 TWP 19 RANGE 22	CALLEDOUT ON LOCATION	JOB START	JOB FINISH			
	OLD OR SEW (Circle one)	ine 5/45 ws	COUNTY	STATE CS			
	CONTRACTOR PURELLO DALG #10.	OWNER Same	, ,				
	TYPE OF JOB SURJOCA HOLE SIZE /2/4 T.D. 500. CASING SIZE 838: DEPTH 500		CEMENT	. ,			
	TUBING SIZE DEPTH 500. DRILL PIPE DEPTH	AMOUNT ORDERED 39cc	29/Hel	2			
	TOOL DEPTH	1.2/	, 1	<u> </u>			
	MEAS. LINE SHOE JOINT	EOMMON	_@_ <i>6,35</i> @_3,25	1/43,0			
	CEMENT LEFT IN CSG. /5 PERFS.	GEL 5	@ <u>9,50</u> @ <u>28,00</u>	252.			
	EQUIPMENT						
	PUMP TRUCK CEMENTER - July 100 August 1						
,	# 224 HELPER Bushits	HANDLING 300	@ <u>//05</u>	3/5.0			
	# 2/4 DRIVER Quallo BULK TRUCK	MILEAGE 17		204.0			
	# DRIVER	,	TOTAL	235/			
	REMARKS:		SERVICE				
	Cinc 8 1/8 cas, Mix 300 x 1/10	DEPTH OF JOB 500		·			
	Plus Down 5:00 AM Come	PUMP TRUCK CHARGE 0 EXTRA FOOTAGE 200'	300' @_,43	470,0			
SECEIVED		MILEAGE 17 PLUG 2-Cup Wood	@ <u>2.85</u>	<u> 86.0</u> 48.4			
RECEIVED KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION	Thanks	- Cap Wood	.@_ <u>45.00</u> _ .@				
MAR 0 8 2002	ero entre control solutions of the entry of the			649.4			
Conservation divibign Wichita, KS	STREET PO Box 1303	FLOAT EQUI		i			
	CITY Sheat STATE Ks ZIP 67.530)	@	• • •			
2 Birmin and Tari			@	-			
			TOTAL				
	· ·		TOTAL _				
	To Allied Cementing Co., Inc. You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment	TOTAL CHARGE # 30	00.95	-			
	and furnish cementer and helper to assist owner or	DISCOUNT \$ 450.14	/ IF PAID II	N 30 DAYS			
·	contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or contractor. I have read & understand the "TERMS AND CONDITIONS" listed on the reverse side.		2550				
ı	SIGNATURE Mike Kerna						

	(*) NOTE:	This location has been a	
FOR KCC USE:	Docket	This location has been a #194,878-C (G28,127)	FORM C-1 7/91 FORM MUST BE TYPED
EFFECTIVE DATE: 1-77-98	/ State	e of Kansas	FORM MUST BE STOKED
DISTRICT #		KTEKTION TO DRILL	ALL BLANCS HUST BE FILLED
SGA7Yes.X.Ko Kust be	approved by the K.C.C. fi	ve (5) days prior to commencing we	
	1 - 98	Spot APPROX	25 10 22 East
Expected Spud Date	day year	in come of the third was a	.25. Tup19 s, Rg 22 West
and the second s	- 1 · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	(*) /1340	t from South / North line of Section
OPERATOR: License #		400 fee	t from East / West line of Section
Name: Pickrell Dril	ling Company, Inc.	IS SECTION X REGULA	R IRRECULAR?
Address: 110 N. Market	, Suite 205	(MOTE: Locate well or	the Section Plat on Reverse Side)
city/state/zip:Wichita.	.Kansas67202	county: Ness	
Contact Person: Larry J. Phone: 316-262-	Richardson	Lease Name: .BOrger	n
Phone:	042/	Field Kame: "	1
CONTRACTOR: License #: 512	23		ed Field7 . A. yes, no
Name: Company Tools		Target Formation(s): Nearest lease or unit b	
Kome:AALIKAATT-1-AA-CA-			n: 2260 feet HSL
Well Drilled For: W	Mell Class: Type Equipmen		
	(),p_ 24_0,p	Public water supply wel	l within one mile: yes .X. no
.X Oil Enh Rec .	X Infield .X Mud Rota	ry Depth to bottom of fres	h water: 200
Gas Storage .	Pool Ext Air Rota		ole water:700
	Wildcat Cable	Surface Pipe by Alterna	
	Other	Length of Surface Pipe	Planned to be set: 2201+
Other	- #-11	Length of Conductor pip	e required:None
If OMAO: old well information a Operator:	_	Formation of Yotal Depth:	
Vell Name:			
Comp. Date:			well farm pond .X. other
•		DWR Permit #:	
Directional, Deviated or Morizo		X no Will Cores Be Taken?:	yes .X no 🖍
If yes, true vertical depth:		If yes proposed zone:	***************************************
Bottom Hole Location		* PRIOR INTENT FO	R BORGER #4
•	•	API # 15-135-1	239010000 HAS BEAN CANCELED.
	that the drilling, completi	on and eventual plugging of this w	ell will comply with K.S.A. 55-101,
et. seq. It is agreed that the following	minimum requirements vill	he mete	
1. Kotify the appropriate			
		shall be posted on each drilling r low shall be set by circulating com	ent to the top; in all cases surface
pipe shall be set throu	igh all unconsolidated mate	rials plus a minimum of 20 feet in	nto the underlying formation;
4. If the well is dry hol necessary prior to plug		ne operator and the district offic	ce on plug length and placement is
The appropriate district	t office will be notified	before well is either plugged or p	
6. IF AN ALTERNATE II COMP	LETION, PRODUCTION PIPE SHA CASES, NOTIFY DISTRICT OFFI	LL BE CENEITED FROM BELOW ANY USAB CE PRIOR TO ANY CENEITING	LE WATER TO SURFACE WITHIN 120 DAYS
I hereby certify that the state	ments made herein are true	and to the tjest of my knowledge a	and belief.
Date: 1-20-98 Signal	ture of Operator on Agent:	and I hade	Title Geologist
outer seesessesses organic			11666
	FOR KCC USE: 135 - 1	240480000	- 1 10000
. •	Conductor pipe required		STATE CORP. MANISHINN I
RECEIVED	Minimum surface pipe req	uired of O feet per Alt. X(2)	81
ANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION	Approved by: _JK 1-p	<u> </u>	TJAN 2 1 1998 (บั
	This authorization expir	es: 7-22-98	JAN Z 7 1770
NAD 0.8 2002		if drilling not started within	COURTENATION COVICION
MAR 0 8 2002	6 months of effective d Spud date:		Wilding Presse
V. January			RAAN ES
CONSERVATION DIVISION		RECEIBER TO:	MAILED
- File	Completion, Form ACO-1 with	m CDP-1) with Intent to Drill; in 120 days of spud date:	181 CO 1441
	acreage attribution plat a	ccording to field proration orders	., JAN 22 1998 🔀
- Noti: - Submi	τy appropriate district off it plugging recort (CP-4) #	fice 48 hours prior to workover or fter plugging is completed;	CONSERVATION DECISION
- Obtai	in written approval before :	disposing or injecting salt water.	Wilcours Van
mail to: Conservation Division	i, 200 Colorado Perby Build	ling, 202 V. First St., Wichita, Ke	ansas 67202-1286.

IN ALL CASES PLUT THE INTENTED WELL ON THE PLAT BELOW

PLAT OF ACREAGE ATTRIBUTABLE TO A WELL IN A PROPATED OR SPACED FIELD

If the intented well is in a prorated or spaced field, please fully complete this side of the form. If the intented well is in a prorated or spaced field complete the plat below showing that the well will be properly located in relationship to other wells producing from the common source of supply. Please show all the wells within 1 mile of the boundaries of the proposed acreage attribution unit for gas wells and within 1/2 mile of the boundaries of the proposed acreage attribution unit for oil wells.

API NO	. 15-							
OPERAT	OR	Picki	rell D	rillina	Co. Inc.	LOCATION O	F WELL: COU	YTY Noce
LEASE		Borge	er					th/north)line of section
WELL N	UMBER	4				_ —	feet from 62	st/west line of section
FIELD		Schal	en			SECTION 25	TWP 195	
•						_ 02011011_23	THE	RG_ZZW
NUMBER	OF A	CRES 2	TTRIB	UTABLE 1	O WELL_	IS SECTION	X PECITAR	The same of the sa
QTR/QT	R/QTR	OF AC	REAGE	•				orIrregular Locate well from nearest
						CORNER BOUN	DIDY	LOCATE WELL PROM NEAREST
							ner used: X	ne nw se sw
						PLAT		
(Show	locat	cion c	of the	well an	d shade attr	ibutable acrea	age for prore	ted or spaced wells.)
		(Show :	footage	to the neare	st lease or un	it boundary	line)
								21110.7
					 			RECEIVED
r		•	•	•	1 .	1 1		KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
-		•	•	•	1			
	[• • •				2		MAD A O BASA
		•	•	•		1340		MAR 0 8 2002
		•	•	•				
			• •			3 4	•	CUMPERVATION DIVISION
		•	•	•				WICHITA, KS
		•	. •	•		1////	→	operance and the measure income a first
	• • • •	• • •						
		•	•	•				
		•	•	•	•			
ł				2	5 ———		EXAMPLE	
l		•	•	•	_ •			
- 1		•	•	•		[1	
	• • • •	• • •	• • • • •	• • • • •	••••	• • • • • • • • •	1	IIII0 — 1980
		•	•	•				
İ		•	•	•				10
	• • • •	• • • •	• •	• • • • • •	•••••	•••••		
ĺ		•	•	•		•		3390'
		•	•	•		• • [• • • • • • • •	
ł	••••	• • • •	• • • • •	• • • • •	••••	••••	•	.
j		•	•	•	• •			.
		•	•	•				
_				ONE CE	CTION		SEWARD	co.

ONE SECTION In plotting the proposed location of the well, you must show:

- 1) The manner in which you are using the depicted plat by identifying section lines, i.e. 1 section, 1 section with 8 surrounding sections, 4 sections, etc.;
- 2) the distance of the proposed drilling location from the section's south/north and east/west; and
- 3) the distance to the nearest lease or unit boundary line.

MAR 08 2002

CO-7

PLAT AND CERTIFICATION OF ACREAGE ATTRIBUTABLE TONGEN PLAT

State Corporation Commission, Conservation Division
200 Colorado Derby Bldg. Wichita, Kansas 67202

OPERATOR Pickrell Drilling Co. Inc. LEASE NAME Borger WELL NUMBER 4 FIELD Schaben NUMBER OF ACRES ATTRIBUTED TO WELL	LOCATION OF WELL: 3940 feet north of SE corner 400 feet west of SE corner 25 Sec. 19S T. 22W R. COUNTY Ness
(Show location of well and shad (Show footage to nearest lease	e attributable acreage) or unit boundary line)
25	EXAMPLE /980' ACRES
	uly authorized agent, that all
information shown hereon is true and correbelief, and that all acreage claimed as at is held by production from that well. Subscribed and sworn to before me on this My Commission expires 6-06-98	tributable to the well named herein 1

1-2098

PICKRELL DRILLING COMPANY, INC.

RECEIVED
KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

MAR 08 2002

BARREL TEST REPORT

CONSERVATION DIVISION WICHITA, KS

DATE OF TEST <u>02-02</u>

LEASE AND WELL NO BORGER X

FIELD SCHABEN

STATUS BEFORE TEST **PUMPING**

SIZE TUBING 2 1/2

PUMPING CYCLE 15 SPM x 64 INCH STROKE

POUNDING FLUID NO

DESCRIPTION OF PUMP 2

TIME TO FILL BUCKET OR **DRUM** 3 MINUTES 20 SECONDS

INCHES OF OIL IN DRUM 1/2 INCHES

RESULTS

BARRELS FLUID PER DAY	<u>432</u>	BFPD	
OIL %	2	% OIL	
WATER %	98	% WATER	L we?
BOPD	V 8.64	BOPD	791
BWPD	<u>423.36</u>	BWPD	9 ,
COMMENTS			

Dale E. Whittom

PICKRELL DRILLING COMPANY, INCKANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

MAR 08 2002

CONSERVATION	DIVISION
WICHITA	

BARREL TEST REPORT

DATE OF TEST <u>02-02</u>

LEASE AND WELL NO BORGER 2			
FIELD SCHABEN			•
STATUS BEFORE TEST PUMPING			
SIZE TUBING 2 _			
PUMPING CYCLE 13 3/4 SPM x 54	INCH STRO	KE	
POUNDING FLUID YES		,	
DESCRIPTION OF PUMP 11/2			
TIME TO FILL <u>BUCKET</u> OR DRUM <u>1</u>	MINUTES 30	SECONDS	
INCHES OF OIL IN DRUM 3/4 INCHE	ES		•
RESU	JLTS		
BARRELS FLUID PER DAY	<u>114</u>	BFPD	
OIL %	<u>6.25</u>	% OIL	
WATER %	93.75	% WATER	
BOPD	<u>7.12</u>	BOPD	
BWPD	<u>106.88</u>	BWPD	
COMMENTS:		<u> </u>	
•			c

Dale E. Whittom

PICKRELL DRILLING COMPANY, INC.

MAR 0 8 2002

BARREL TEST REPORT

CONSERVATION DIVISION WICHITA, KS

DATE OF TEST 02-02

LEASE AND WELL NO	BORGER X3
FIELD SCHABEN	/

STATUS BEFORE TEST PUMPING

SIZE TUBING 21/2

PUMPING CYCLE 10 SPM x 64 INCH STROKE

POUNDING FLUID NO

DESCRIPTION OF PUMP 11/2

TIME TO FILL <u>BUCKET</u> OR DRUM <u>1</u> MINUTES <u>40</u> SECONDS

INCHES OF OIL IN DRUM 3/4 INCHES

RESULTS

BARRELS FLUID PER DAY	<u>103</u>	BFPD	
OIL %	<u>6.25</u>	% OIL	
WATER %	<u>93.75</u>	% WATER	
BOPD	<u>6.43</u>	BOPD	
BWPD	<u>96.57</u>	BWPD	
COMMENTS			

Dale E. Whittom

PICKRELL DRILLING COMPANY, INC, REC CORPOR

RECEIVED

MAR 0 8 2002

BARREL TEST REPORT

CONSERVATION DIVISION WICHITA, KS

DATE OF TEST <u>02-02</u>

LEASE AND WELL NO BORGER X4
FIELD SCHABEN

STATUS BEFORE TEST PUMPING

SIZE TUBING 2 1/2

PUMPING CYCLE 10 1/2 SPM x 48 INCH STROKE

POUNDING FLUID YES

DESCRIPTION OF PUMP 1 1/2

TIME TO FILL <u>BUCKET</u> OR DRUM <u>2</u> MINUTES <u>40</u> SECONDS

INCHES OF OIL IN DRUM 23/4 INCHES

Light out Sustandian Seedistic number A 35 is number Realistic number RESULTS BARRELS FLUID PER DAY 64.3 **BFPD** OIL % <u>22.9</u> % OIL % WATER **WATER %** 77.1 **BOPD** 14.72 BOPD (**BWPD** BWPD. 49.58 COMMENTS

Dale E. Whittom

PICKRELL DRILLING COMPANY, INCASS CORPORATION COMMISSION

110 NORTH MARKET - SUITE 205 WICHITA, KANSAS 67202-1996 (316) 262-8427

MAR 08 2002

CONSERVATION DIVISION WICHITA, KS

September 23, 1997

Mr. Jeff Klock Kansas Corporation Commission Conservation Division Wichita State Office Bldg. 130 S. Market, Room 2078 Wichita, KS 67202 RE: #4 Borger API#15-135-23981

Dear Mr. Klock:

Attached, is an amended intent to drill, pit application and form CO-7 for the Pickrell Drilling #4 Borger well located 1340' FNL & 400 FEL Sec. 25-19S-22W, Ness County, Kansas. This intent to drill replaces the previous intent to drill filed on this well.

We are aware that this location will require the granting of a location exception under the current field rules governing the Schaben Pool in Ness County. We are, therefore, filing the appropriate application for that location exception along with this intent.

Sincerely,

Richardson, Geologist

9-23-97

roo'vaa vaa			~~~	~~~ X
FOR KCC USE:	16*) NOTE: This	is an amended "ntent	to Drill" 7 FORM C-1 7/91.
ÉFFECTIVE DATE:		State of Ke	changing the scatio	FORM MUST BE SIGNED
DISTRICT #		NOTICE OF INTENTION	ON TO DRILL	ALL BLANKS MUST BE FILLED
SGA?YesNo Must			days prior to commencing well	
Expected Spud Date Jan	10,	1998 (*) E72 E/2 NE	25. _{Тир} .19. s, Rg .22. <u>X</u> West
month	day	уевг		99. 14p.23. \$, kg.44. <u>∧</u> West
	•	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	k)1340' feet	from South North line of Section
OPERATOR: License #	23	any, Inc.	teet	Trom_East]/ West line of Section
Name: Pickrell Ur	illing Comp	any, Inc.	15 SECTION REGULAR	IRREGULAR?
Address: 110 N. Mark				the Section Plat on Reverse Side)
city/state/zip: .Wichit	A. Kansas	6/202	county:Ness	
Contact Person: Larry Phone: 316-26	2-8427	WI	Field Name: Schaben	Well #:4
FINALES		• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	Is this a Prorated/Spaced	t Eiglide X was no
CONTRACTOR: License #:	5123	•	Target Formation(s):	ississippian
Name: Company	Tools		Nearest lease or unit bou	ndery: 400'
•			Ground Surface Elevation:	indery: 400 2260GL feet MSL
Well Drilled For:	Well Class:	Type Equipment:	Water well within one-qua	
V .			Public water supply well	within one mile: yes
.X Oil Enh Rec	.X Infield	X Hud Rotary	Depth to bottom of fresh	water: .200
Gas Storage OWWO Disposal		Air Rotary	Depth to bottom of usable	
OWWO Disposal Seismic; # of Holes		Cable	Surface Pipe by Alternate	: 1 .X. 2 anned to be set: .220'+
Other				required: None
If OUNO: old well information			Projected Total Depth:	4450'
Operator:	••••••			Mississippian
Well Name:		*******	Water Source for Drilling	Operations: v
Comp. Date:	. Old Total Dep	oth		. well farm pond other
Directional, Deviated or Hori		. v	DWR Permit #: Will Cores Be Taken?:	
The undersigned hereby affirms et. seq. It is agreed that the following			•	will comply with K.S.A. 55-101,
1. Notify the appropriat	a district -ff:		1. 	
A copy of the approve	d notice of int	ent to drill shàll b	posted on each drilling rig	•
The minimum amount of	surface pipe as	specified below shall	l be set by circulating cement	to the too: in all cases surface
4. If the well is dry he	ole, an agreeme	ottoated materials pl nt between the opera	us a minimum of 20 feet into	the underlying formation; on plug length and placement is
necessary prior to pli	ugging:			
6. IF AN ALTERNATE II COM OF SPUD DATE. IN ALL	MPLETION, PRODUI CASES. MOTIFY	TTION PIPE SEALL BE CE DISTRICI OFFICE/PRICE	PRENTED FROM BELOW ANY USABLE IN TO ANY CONFICTING.	duction casing is cemented in; WATER TO SURFACE WITHIN 120 DAYS
l hereby certify that the star	/	V	// 🕱 · / / /	
Date: 9-23-97 Sign	vature of Operat	or or Agent: ASSIVE.	Ti-	tte.Geo.logis.t
	FOR KCC USE	- JVVI		
		5 5-23, 981	 1	
	Conductor p	ipe required	feet feet per Alt. 1 2	RECEIVED
	Approved by	:	reet per Att. 1 2	KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSIC
	W	7		
	(This author	ization expires:	ling not started within	MAD A Q 2002
	6 months o	f effective date.)		MAR 0 8 2002
· ·	Spud date:	Age	nt:	
4	I 	REMEMBER	TO:	CONSERVATION DIVISION
- File	e Drill Pit App	lication (form CDP-1)	with Intent to Drill.	WICHITA, KS
- File - Fila	e completion Fo	rm ACO-1 within 120 d	ays of spud date; to field proration orders;	
- Not	ify appropriate	district office 48 l	lours prior to workover or re	-entry;
- Sulta	nit plugging re	port (CP-4) after plu	gging is completed; g or injecting salt water.	
Mail to: Conservation Division	on, 200 Colorad	Derby Building, 202	s on injecting sait water. .W. First St., Wichita. Kansa	as 67202-1286. 97
			• • •	Q121/
				•

IN ALL CASES . LOT THE INTENTED WELL ON THE PLAT BELOW

PLAT OF ACREAGE ATTRIBUTABLE TO A WELL IN A PRORATED OR SPACED FIELD

If the intented well is in a prorated or spaced field, please fully complete this side of the form. If the intented well is in a prorated or spaced field complete the plat below showing that the well will be properly located in relationship to other wells producing from the common source of supply. Please show all the wells within 1 mile of the boundaries of the proposed acreage attribution unit for gas wells and within 1/2 mile of the boundaries of the proposed acreage attribution unit for oil wells.

API NO	. 15- <u>135-</u>	23,981	,		,		Naa-	
OPERATO	OR <u>Pic</u>	<u>krell Dr</u>	rilling C	ompany, Inc.	LOCATION OF	F WELL: COUNTY feet from Boutk/	Ness	
	Borq					feet from south)		
	MBER		<u> </u>				RG 22W	section
LIEID .	<u>. Scha</u>	<u>ben</u>			SECTION 25		RG ZZM	
NUMBER	OF ACRES	ATTRIBU	TABLE TO	WELL	IS SECTION_	X REGULAR or	IRREGU	LAR
OTR/OTI	R/QTR OF	ACREAGE		-	IF SECTION I	S IRREGULAR, LOC	ATE WELL FROM	NEAREST
					CORNER BOUN		•	
					Section cor	ner used: X NE	nwse	sw
					PLAT			
(Show	location					age for prorated nit boundary lin		rells.)
						•		
	_ •	•	.]	.	· 1		RECEIVED	
	•	•	.		• 1	KANS	AS CORPORATION CO	MMISSION
					· · · • ² · · · ·			
		•	•		1340		MAR 08 20	02
		•	•	- }	3	* *	HIM! (O O LO	~_
			•••••	• • • • • • • •	77777		CONSERVATION DIV	ICION
	•	•	٠ ا	•	///		WICHITA, KS	IOIUN
		•	•	• *	////////	•	1710711111,110	
	••••	• • • • •	• • • • • •	• • • • • • • • • •	/// !	à	,	
	i •	•	• !	• •	//////			
	•	•	•	· t		EXAMPLE		
			25			EXAMPLE	•	
	•	•	•	• •	•	'		
	•	•	•	•	•		≡ 0 −1980	
	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •							
	l :	•				116		
	l							
		•		• •			3390'	
ŧ		•	.		. 1			
•						.	.	
		•		• •			1.	
		•		• •				
	<u> </u>		!			SEWARD CO).	

ONE SECTION In plotting the proposed location of the well, you must show:

- 1) The manner in which you are using the depicted plat by identifying section lines, i.e. 1 section, 1 section with 8 surrounding sections, 4 sections, etc.;
- 2) the distance of the proposed drilling location from the section's south/north and east/west; and
- 3) the distance to the nearest lease or unit boundary line.

MAR 08 2002

CO-7

CONSERVATION DIVISION

PLAT AND CERTIFICATION OF ACREAGE ATTRIBUTABLE TO AN OIL WELL

State Corporation Commision, Conservation Division 200 Colorado Derby Bldg. Wichita, Kansas 67202

OPERATOR Pickrell Drilling Company. Inc. LEASE NAME Borger WELL NUMBER 4 FIELD Schaben NUMBER OF ACRES ATTRIBUTED TO WELL PLA	LOCATION OF WELL: 3940 feet north of SE corner 400 feet west of SE corner 25 Sec. 19S T. 22W R. COUNTY Ness
(Show footage to nearest 1	shade attributable acreage) ease or unit boundary line)
25	2
The undersigned hereby certifies to for Pickrell Drilling Company, Inc. (Co.), information shown hereon is true and company, and that all acreage claimed a is held by production from that well. Subscribed and sworn to before me on the contraction of the contr	a duly authorized agent, that all correct to the best of his knowledge and is attributable to the well named herein
My Commission expires 6-06-98	his 123/d/ day of Sept. 19 97 Notary Public (6-1989)

9/23/97

THE STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF KANSAS

Before Commissioners:

Timothy E. McKee, Chair

Susan M. Seltsam

John Wine

MARS, NELSON, FANNING.

In the Matter of the Application of PICKRELL DRILLING COMPANY)	DOCKET NO. 194,878-C (C-28,127)
for a Well Location Exception and the Assignment of an Allowable to its BORGER #4 Oil Well, in the SCHABEN MISSISSIPPI OIL POOL, in NESS County, Ks.)))	CONSERVATION DIVISION RECEIVED KANSAS CORPORATION COMMIS

MAR 08 2002

ORDER

CONSERVATION DIVISION WICHITA, KS

Now, the above-captioned matter comes on for consideration and determination by the State Corporation Commission of the State of Kansas.

An application was filed on June 10, 1997 for a well location exception and the assignment of an allowable to its BORGER#4 oil well, in the SCHABEN MISSISSIPPIOIL POOL in NESS County, Kansas. Notice was published at least fifteen (15) days prior to the granting of this application in the Wichita Eagle newspaper and in the NESS COUNTY NEWS newspaper, stating that this matter would be granted without a hearing if no protests were received within fifteen (15) days from publication.

The Commission, after giving consideration to the record and files, makes the following findings and conclusions:

- 1. The application in this docket was filed pursuant to the rules and regulations of the State Corporation Commission and the Kansas Statutes, and the Basic Proration Order for the SCHABEN MISSISSIPPI OIL POOL Field, as amended, thus fulfilling both the regulatory and statutory requirements.
- Notice was proper in every respect and was published as prescribed by the Commission's rules and regulations; notice was furnished at least fifteen (15) days prior to the granting of the application to all interested parties; there were no protests.
 - 3. The applicant's BORGER #4 well is located as follows:

1340 Feet from the North Line and 400 Feet from the East Line of Section 25 Township 19 South, Range 22 West, Ness County, Kansas.

- 4. The proposed well location is based on geological information presently available. The location exception is necessary to prevent waste and protest correlative rights. The location is favorable from a structural standpoint and would avoid geologic conditions on the formation which would inhibit production from a prescribed location.
- 5. The Commission finds that an exception to the well location restrictions under the provisions of the Basic Proration Order for the SCHABEN MISSISSIPPI OIL POOL Field should be granted to prevent waste and to protect correlative rights.
 - 6. The application should be granted in accordance with the above findings.

IT IS, THEREFORE, BY THE COMMISSION ORDERED: That the application of PICKRELL DRILLING CO, INC. for the assignment of an allowable and for a well location exception for its BORGER #4 well, be, and the same is hereby granted, and that the well receive a full allowable.

Any party affected by this Order may apply, by written petition, for a hearing thereon before the Commission, pursuant to K.S.A. 77-537. Such petition must be filed with the Director of the Conservation Division, Finney State Office Building, 130 S. Market, Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202, within three (3) days following service of this Order. If a hearing is not requested, this Order shall become effective upon the expiration of the three (3) day time period for requesting a hearing.

The Commission retains jurisdiction of the subject matter and the parties for the purpose of entering such further Order or Orders as from time to time it may deem proper.

BY THE COMMISSION IT IS SO ORDERED.

Seltsam, Chr.; Alexander, C	Com.;	McKee,	Com.
-----------------------------	-------	--------	------

JUL 2 2 1997

Dated: JUL 1 7 1997

Judyn McConnell

Executive Director

RECEIVED
KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

MAR 08 2002

CONSERVATION DIVISION WICHITA, KS

I CERTIFY THE ORIGINAL COPY IS ON FILE WITH The State Corporation Commission

Date Mailed:

JUL 17 199.

Judith Sma Commell
EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR

- 2 -

7/17/97

`. ·	New Application
	Resuthorization
	(Permit No)

KANSAS CORPORATION CONHISSION CONSERVATION DIVISION 202 West First

200 Colorado Derby Building Wichita, Kansas 67202-1286

APPLICATION FOR SURFACE PONO

MAR 08 2002

RECEIVED
KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

Form CDP-1 12/91

FORM MUST BE TYPED

CONSERVATION DIVISION WICHITA, KS submit in Suplicate

Operator Name Pickrell Drilling Compan	y, Inc.		License No. 5123	
Operator Address 110 N. Market, Suite 205	- Wic	chita, Kansa:	s 67202	
Contact Person Danny Biggs			Phone No. (316) 793-5742	
Lease Name Borger #4	i i		Pit Location	
Type of Pond:Burn Pit -			NE atr. sec. <u>25</u> Twp. <u>198</u> Rge. <u>22</u> E/W 1340	
Emergency PitTreatment Pit 	Pit capacity		400 Ft from (E) V (circle one) Line of Se	
(* Supply API No. or year drilled)	1780	(bbls)	Ness county	
Is the pit located in a Sensitive Grou	ind Water Area?	Yes X No	Chloride concentration: mg/l (For Emergency Pits and Treatment Pits only)	
Is Pit bottom below ground level?	Artificial lin	•c?	How is pit lined if a plastic liner is not used	
X Yes No	Yes	<u>X</u> ₀	Bentonite Sealer.	
Pit dimensions (all but working pits):	50 ^f Leng	th (ft)50 ¹	Width (ft)	
	Depth from groun	d level to deeper	st point4' aver. (ft)	
If the pit is lined give a brief desc liner material, thickness and install	ription of the ation procedure.	Describe proce Liner integrit 	idures for periodic maintenance and determining by, including any special monitoring.	
Distance to nearest water well within ft. Depth of water well	•	Source of info	owest fresh water feet. rmation:well ownerelectric log other	
EMERGENCY, TREATMENT AND BURN PITS ON	LY:	DRILLING AND W	PORKOVER PITS ONLY:	
Producing Formation:		Type of materi	al utilized in drilling/workoverFresh	
Number of producing wells on lease:		Number of working pits to be utilized2		
Barrels of fluid produced daily:		Abandonment procedure: Allow to evaporate and		
Does the slope from the tank battery : fluids to flow into the pond?	ellow all spilled Yes Ho	backfill original prices	when sufficiently dry. t be closed within 365 days of spud date.	
I hereby certify that the above stateme	ents are true and c	onfrect/to/the be	spot my knowledge and belief.	
9-23-97	1	Land 1		
Date		7-1-1	Applicant or Agent	
	KCC OF	FICE USE ONLY		
Date Rec'd Permit No.		Permit Date	Lease InspectionYesNo	

•	New Application	
	Reauthorization	
	(Permit No	

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION CONSERVATION DIVISION 130 S. Market- Room 2078 Wichita, Kansas 67202

APPLICATION FOR SURFACE POND

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION DP-1

MAR 0 8 2002

FORM MUST BE TYPED

CONGERVATION DIVISION
WICHSIGNESS IN Duplicate

	,			
Operator Name Pickrell Drilling Company, Inc.				11cense No
Operator Address 110 N. Market, Suite 205 - Wichita, Kansas 67202				
Contact Person Danny Biggs				Phone No. (316) 793-5742
Lease Name	Pit is		Pit Loca	\sim
Borger #4	X Proposed		NE Ot	r. Sec. <u>25</u> Tup. <u>195</u> Rge. <u>22</u> E(W)
Type of Pond:Burn Pit	If existing, date	constructed		Ft from NVS (circle one) Line of Sec
Emergency PitTreatment Pit			400	Ft from E/M (circle one) Line of Sec
Workover Pit X Drilling Pit (If WP Supply API No. or Year Drid.	Pit capacity		Ness	-
(11 W Supply Art Hot or Your or Tall	1780	(bbls)		
Is the pit located in a Sensitive Grou	and Water Area?	Yes X No	Chlorid (For Em	de concentration: mg/l mg/lergency Pits and Treatment Pits only)
Is Pit bottom below ground level?	Artificial line	:r ?	How is p	it lined if a plastic liner is not used?
<u>X</u> Yes No	Yes <u>X</u>	No	Bento	onite Sealer.
Pit dimensions (all but working pits):	50' Lengt	th (ft)501	Width	(ft)
	Depth from ground	level to deepe:	st point _	4' aver. (ft)
If the pit is lined give a brief description of the liner material, thickness and installation procedure.				periodic maintenance and determining ling any special monitoring.
Distance to perpect uster well within coording of sit		Senth to shall	louest fre	sh water feet.
Distance to nearest water well within one-mile of pit		Source of info	ormation:	· · · · · ·
ft. Depth of water well				ell ownerelectric log KDWR
EMERGENCY, TREATMENT AND BURN PITS ON	iLY:	DRILLING AND I		
Producing Formation:				ed in drilling/workover <u>Fresh</u>
Number of producing wells on lease:		Number of working pits to be utilized2		
Barrels of fluid produced daily:		Abandonment procedure: Allow to evaporate and		
Does the slope from the tank battery fluids to flow into the pond?	Drill pits	st be clos	afficiently dry, sed within 365 days of spud date.	
I hereby certify that the above states	ments are true and c	forect to the b	est of my	knowledge and belief.
January 20, 1998	Danne	1/./	Della	
Date				on Agent Larry J. Richardson
	KCC OF	FFICE USE ONLY		,
Data Baald Bassis No.	_	Dannie Dana		,
Date Rec'd Permit No	0	Permit Date		Lease Inspection Yes No

1-20-98

RECEIVED ANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSIO

STATE CORPORAL & COMMISSION OF KANSAS, CONSER. . ION DIVISION

\(\frac{\irrect{\\carcei\exicor\circe}\}}}}}}\endit)\right\}}{\equit\}}}}}\)

PRODUCTIVITY TEST

MAR 0 8 2002

\mathcal{L}		Genservation
OPERATOR PICKOWA) nellexon	LOCATION OF	WELL ESCENE WIGHITA.
LEASE Borgel	OF SEC. 25	
WELL NO. Aft	COUNTY Rea	
FIELD Schalen	PRODUCING FORMA	<u> </u>
Date Taken 5-18-98		
Well Depth 4372 Top	Prod. Form Meso Pe	
Casing: Size 55" Wt.	, <u>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </u>	359 Acid
Tubing: Size 23' Dep	th of Perfs	Gravity 38
Pump: Type Insert Bor	e 21 X 12 X 14'	Purchaser Jedans
Well Status Plempine		- Supering
Pumping, flowing, e	tc.	·
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	en e	TEST DATA
u vila		FieldSpecial
STATUS BEFORE TEST:	Flowing	SwabbingPumping_X
PRODUCED HOURS		
SHUT IN HOURS		
DURATION OF TESTHOURS	MINUTES	Organia.
GAUGES: WATER INCHES	PERCENTAGE	SECONDS
· OIL INCHES	PERCENTAGE	
GROSS FLUID PRODUCTION RATE (BARRE		
WATER PRODUCTION RATE (BARRELS PER		
OIL PRODUCTION RATE (BARRELS PER D		DD OD HADDEN
STROKES PER MINUTE /O	101,101	PRODUCTIVITY
LENGTH OF STROKE 52"	Thomas	
	INCHES	
REGULAR PRODUCING SCHEDULE 2	INCHES HOURS PER DA	Υ.

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION CONSERVATION DIVISION 130 S. Market - Room 2078 KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

RECEIVED

Wichita State Office Building Wichita, Kansas 67202

MAR 08 2002

CLOSURE OF SURFACE POND CONSERVATION DIVISION WICHITA, KS

Operator Name	License No.				
Pickrell Drilling Company, Inc.	5123				
Operator Address 110 N. Market, Suite 205 -	- Wichita, Kansas 67202				
Contact Person	Phone Number				
Danny Biggs	(316) 793–5742				
Permit Number (API# if applicable)	Lease Name				
15-135-24,048	#4 Borger.				
Type of Pond:	Pit Location				
Emergency PitBurn Pit	Sec <u>25</u> Twp 198 S Rng 22 E W				
Treatment Pit χ Drilling Pit	1340 Ft from N/S Line of Sec.				
Workover Pit	(circle one) Ft from (E)W Line of Sec.				
	Ness				
	County				
Date of closure: 8-28-98					
Was an artificial liner used? Yes X No.					
was an artificial liner used? Yes	$\frac{\chi}{}$ No.				
If no how were the sides and better seels					
If no, how were the sides and bottom seale of the pit contents? Bentonite Sealer.	d to prevent downward migration				
	•				
Abandonment procedure of pond: Allow to evaporate and backfill when sufficiently					
dry.					
•					
The undersigned hereby certifies that he/s	he is Exploration Manager				
The undersigned hereby certifies that he/s for Pickrell Drilling Co. Inc. (Co.), a information charm homeonic.	duly authorized agent, that all				
information shown hereon is true and correand belief.	pt to the best of his knowledge				
A/M	(a) hourshard				
Subschillerain steam to before me on this	14th day of September , 1998				
My Appt. Exp. 6-16-2000	Notary Public				
My Commission expires 6-06-2002	·				